PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2896187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARLTON D. DONALD	11/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
Street Address:	171 ASHLEY AVENUE
City:	CHARLESTON
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29425-2230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13050604
Application Number:	13114824
Application Number:	13051644
Application Number:	13072202
Application Number:	13072311
Application Number:	13098033
Application Number:	13098061
Application Number:	13114811
Application Number:	13116722
Application Number:	13116752
Application Number:	13310940
Application Number:	13912841
Application Number:	13310930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)334-2999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123342900

Email: rortiz@phiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC

Address Line 1: 1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY

PATENT

REEL: 033091 FRAME: 0658

	BUILDING ONE, SUITE 200 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MESC.P0087	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. PARKER	
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Parker/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = MESCP0087_USSN60726921-Assignment-MUSC\#page1.t if source = MESCP0087_USSN60726921-Assignment-MUSC\#page2.t if$

PATENT REEL: 033091 FRAME: 0659

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CARLTON D. DONALD, of 1520 Devol Street, Mount Pleasant, SC 29466, have invented new and useful improvements in "TARGETING PAX2 FOR THE INDUCTION OF DEFBI-MEDIATED TUMOR IMMUNITY AS A THERAPY FOR CANCER" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 14, 2005, and assigned Application No. ______; and

WHEREAS, MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA, whose post-office address is 171 Ashley Avenue, Charleston, SC, 29425-2230, U.S.A, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, CARLTON D. DONALD, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do

PATENT REEL: 033091 FRAME: 0660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19113.0129U1 PAGE 2 of 2

everything possible to aid MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

I also authorize counsel for MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this/5 ^{+h} day
of Nember, 2005. (L.S.)
State of <u>Jorith Carolina</u>
County of Charleston
On this 15th day of NewBer, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, cam to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: april 29, 2014

297940

PATENT REEL: 033091 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 06/12/2014